4l

»

April 12, 2021

MEMORANDUM

FOR MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

This Department

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHW,

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

! Referenc
z:_:umqm MX - p.w;%.
PO Poog 32040

This refers to the memorandum dated 08 April 2021 of DPWH Region IX Director
CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA, requesting for the modification of the project under FY 2021 GAA, to

wit;

As per GAA/Original

As Modified

UACS No. 320101106239000
Project ID: P00522040MN

002: Protect Lives and Properties - Construction/ Maintenance of
Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems —

Construction of HFood Control
Zamboanga del Sur

Structure at Kumalarang,

_Project Description

002: Protect Lives and Properties - Construction/ Maintenance of
Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems —

Construction of Flood Control Structure at Kumalarang, Nmacom:@m\
_del Sur

lineal meters

Type of Work/ . . ] ._.55 of Work/ . .
Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation _u—immn.m_ Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
CW1- Construction _— nw\,n_.- m_ozzmmz._n”_o:
f Flood Mitigati P 108,884.526, of Flood Mitigation
of Fiood titigation | P 108,884526/ |~ £ 101,325,000.00 | " eructurs ~ | P184,285.6955/ | P 101,449,275.36
930.573 Ln. .~ ...- 550.50 Ln. M~ Lipeal meters
EAO - | P 3,675,000.00 EAO P3,550,724.64
— T Total: | P105,000,000.00 o Total: | P 105,000,000.00
.._:mn_m. cation: € h dLal W (AU

The increase in cost per lineal meter of the flood control project is based on the approved Program of Works (POW) and |
Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA), thus, resulting to decrease in physical target from 930.573 lineal meters to 550. 50

-~

The Flood Control and Drainage Works constitutes 45.26% (P 45,842,585.35) of the total project cost which includes

furnishing and driving of 6.00 meters Structural Steel Sheet Pile and 2,428.00 cubic meters of Reinforced Concrete Slope

on Handlaid Rock Embankment.

Please see attached Justification for Modificatjon signed by the Regional Director.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;

hence, approval hereof is recommended.

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

|l-|||l.lllll.l||-l|ll-

MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Sectretary

UL T

2.3 mksa/LCA/AVS/ERP WIN1E02650



